TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Trail, Inc.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Trail Corporation
Street Address:	14375 NW Science Park Drive
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97229
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860991	BLACK DOT
Registration Number:	2526036	BLACK DOT
Registration Number:	1674263	MOONSTONE
Registration Number:	1674381	MOONSTONE
Registration Number:	2299948	MOONSTONE
Registration Number:	2309019	MOONSTONE
Registration Number:	2556518	PAC TECH
Registration Number:	1855198	PACIFIC TRAIL
Registration Number:	1828362	PACIFIC TRAIL
Registration Number:	995887	PACIFIC TRAIL
Registration Number:	1448585	GLACIER BAY
Registration Number:	2645215	HYDRO VENT
Registration Number:	2100183	M
Registration Number:	2911167	
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0928

900050933

Registration Number:	1120575	R (STYLIZED)
Registration Number:	1093862	ROFFE
Registration Number:	1093863	ROFFE
Registration Number:	2370217	ROFFEFLEX
Registration Number:	1452227	TRAILFLEECE
Serial Number:	78832259	B BLACKDOT
Serial Number:	78162760	BLACK DOT
Serial Number:	78341363	BLACK DOT
Serial Number:	78711353	PAC TECH PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	78340867	PACIFIC TRAIL
Serial Number:	78770310	PACIFIC TRAIL
Serial Number:	78711369	H HYDRO-VENT
Serial Number:	78458772	LIBERTY BELL
Serial Number:	78810027	STOW N' GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)985-5003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-985-4009

Email: kcushman@columbia.com
Correspondent Name: Pacific Trail Corporation

Address Line 1: 14375 NW Science Park Drive Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTI TO PTC ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Cushman
Signature:	/Karen M. Cushman/
Date:	06/13/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Assignment PTI to PTC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment PTI to PTC#page2.tif source=TM Assignment PTI to PTC#page3.tif

source=TM Assignment PTI to PTC#page4.tif

source=TM Assignment PTI to PTC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made this 31st day of March, 2006 between Pacific Trail, Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 200, Scattle, WA 98109 ("Assignor") and Pacific Trail Corporation, an Oregon corporation, with its principal place of business at 14375 NW Science Park Drive, Portland, Oregon 97229 ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 31, 2006 among Assignor, Assignor's parent company, London Fog Group, Inc., and Assignee's parent company, Columbia Sportswear Company (the "Purchase Agreement").

Assignor is the owner of the applications and registrations of the marks shown in the attached Schedules A and B (the "Trademarks");

Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement Assignor has sold to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

Assignce wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Unless otherwise defined, terms that appear in this Agreement with their initial letters capitalized and are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (including all schedules and exhibits), and the terms of the Purchase Agreement (including all schedules and exhibits) are incorporated by this reference in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration delivered at the Closing, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Agreement is being executed and delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and shall be construed in a manner consistent with the terms of the Purchase Agreement. Except for the Purchase Agreement, this Agreement contains the final, complete and exclusive understanding between Assignor and Assignee regarding its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous agreement, understanding, or representation, oral or written, by either of them. The validity, construction, interpretation, and enforcement of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware. In the event of any litigation, arbitration or other proceeding arising out of the subject matter of this Agreement, the nonprevailing party shall pay the prevailing party's costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees) incurred in such proceeding or any appeal, including any bankruptcy proceeding.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into and signed this Agreement effective as of 11:59 p.m. Pacific time on the date first above written.

PACIFIC TRAIL, INC.

PACIFIC TRAIL CORPORATION

Name: N

Ву:

Name: Peter J. Bragdon

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Agreement effective as of 11:59 p.m. Pacific tir	nereto have entered into and signed this need the date first above written.
PACIFIC TRAIL, INC.	PACIFIC TRAIL CORPORATION
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Peter J. Bragdon Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WOSHUNGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING.)	SS.

On the day of May of ., 2006, before me personally came May 10 and to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is 50 of Pacific Trail, Inc. the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

[Notarial Seal]



NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON)	
)	5S.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)	

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 379260
MY CUMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 6, 2008

On the 31st day of March, 2006, before me personally came Peter J. Bragdon, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Pacific Trail Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCESCA ROSEMEYER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/13/2006 REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0934